Principal: Mrs V. Chevell

Year 11
Mandatory Charges
Description
Administration Charge
CSG Levy
E-Learning
Senior Textbook Hire
Sport
MANDATORY TOTAL

Electives

Description

Ancient History

Biology

Business Services VET

Business Studies

Chemistry

Community & Family Studies
Construction VET

Dance

Design & Technology

Drama

Economics

Engineering Studies

English (all courses)
Entertainment Industry VET
Exploring Early Childhood
Hospitality Food & Beverage VET
Hospitality Kitchen Operations VET

Hospitality Uniform (Ordered from supplier)

Industrial Technology Furniture
Investigating Science

Legal Studies

Mathematics (all courses)

Modern History

Music

PDHPE

Photography, Video & Digital Imaging
Physics

Skills for Work & Vocational Pathways VET
Society & Culture

Software Design and Development
Sport, Lifestyle & Recreation Studies
SLR Football (TFP)

Studies of Religion I

Visual Arts

Support

Description

Creative Arts Life Skills
Food Technology Life Skills
IEP/Transition Charge

Bossley Park High School

Web Address: https://bossleypk-h.schools.nsw.gov.au

Email Address: bossleypk-h.school@det.nsw.edu.au

Facebook: www.facebook.com/BPHSWellbeing 36-44 Prairievale Road

Bossley Park NSW 2176

Telephone:  (02) 9823 1033
Facsimile: (02) 9823 7835

Senior School Charges

Years 11 & 12 2021

Charge
$75.00
$2.00
$30.00
$50.00
$20.00
$177.00

Charge
NIL
$20.00
NIL

NIL
$20.00
NIL
$80.00
$25.00
$55.00
$30.00
NIL
$40.00
NIL
$30.00
$10.00
$120.00
$120.00
$75.00
$80.00
$16.00
NIL

NIL

NIL
$50.00
NIL
$100.00
$12.00
NIL

NIL
$20.00
$10.00
$1000.00
NIL
$80.00

Charge
$30.00
$50.00
$30.00

FOCUSSING on EXCELLENCE and SUCCESS

Year 12
Mandatory Charges
Description Charge
Administration Charge $75.00
CSG Levy $2.00
E-Learning $30.00
Sport $20.00
MANDATORY TOTAL $127.00

Senior Textbook Hire If commencing @ BPHS in Y12 $50.00

Electives

Description Charge
Ancient History NIL
Biology $22.00
Business Services VET NIL
Business Studies NIL
Chemistry $20.00
Community & Family Studies NIL
Construction VET $80.00
Dance $25.00
Drama $30.00
Engineering Studies $30.00
English (all courses) NIL
Entertainment Industry VET $30.00
Exploring Early Childhood $10.00
Hospitality VET $115.00
Industrial Technology Furniture $60.00
Industrial Technology Multimedia $50.00
Investigating Science $16.00
Legal Studies NIL
Mathematics (all courses) NIL
Modern History/History Extension NIL
Music $50.00
PDHPE NIL
Photography Video & Digital Imaging $100.00
Physics $12.00
Society & Culture NIL
Software Design & Development $20.00
Spanish Beginners NIL
Sport, Lifestyle & Recreation Studies $10.00
SLR Talented Football $1000.00
Studies of Religion | & Il NIL
Visual Arts $80.00
Support

Description Charge
Creative Arts Life Skills $30.00
Food Technology Life Skills $50.00
IEP/Transition Charge $30.00
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